Based on the initial C-141 obtained from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD), the release 
was discovered on January 7, 2026, due to equipment failure on the separator within the lined containment. It 
resulted in approximately twenty-nine (29) barrels of crude oil and one hundred sixty-nine (169) barrels of 
produced water being released inside the lined containment, with twenty-nine (29) barrels of crude oil and 
one hundred sixty-nine (169) barrels of produced water being immediately recovered. The containment area 
is approximately 2,380 sq ft. The containment boundaries are shown in Figure 3. The initial C-141 form is 
attached in Appendix B. 

2.0 Site Characterization and Groundwater